DEPARTMENT 1
Poultry & Rabbits
Rosemary Reams,
Superintendent

1280 W. Yeomans St.
lonia, MI 48846
616.527.4206

*PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED! Forms are
attached

Registration, fees and entry form must be sent to the
Superintendent at the above address by July 1,2023.
Entries will not be accepted after July 1,2023. Please
use the Poultry and Rabbit Entry form located at the end
of this department. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
ROSEMARY REAMS. All entries limited to Michigan
exhibitors only! Entries will be accepted only to capacity
of the pens.

lonia Free Fair is not responsible for lost, stolen or
damaged articles prior to, during, or after the Fair.

Entry fees are $.50 per head for poultry and waterfowl,
and rabbits and $2.00 for female with nursing litter or
hen with brood under six (6) weeks and fees must
accompany entry. Entry fee money is used for purchase
of feed and bedding and upgrading of pens.

Note: Youth may enter up to 5 birds free.

Please indicate on entry form where rabbits will be
housed, either 4-H or open class building. Any rabbit not
worthy of show will be sent home. All rabbits must be
ARBA recognized breeds and varieties. Cages will be
assigned in order of entries. All entries are final, no
changes or substitutions will be allowed. RABBIT
ENTRIES: NO PERSON MAY ENTER MORE than two
(2) animals per class per breed or two (2) does with litter
per breed. All animals must be legibly tattooed in left ear.
Feed and feeders and water lL\U‘

dishes provided. Placing ribbons
awarded. Rosettes awarded to

Best of Breed six class and Best 1
of Breed four class.

\)ﬂl

SPECIAL NOTE: The show management will use every
precaution to safeguard all specimens against sickness
or disease and any specimen showing signs of sickness
or arriving in such condition will be sent home. Only
animals exhibited will be allowed to be sold. All
livestock trailers must be parked in designated areas
only.

All Youth poultry will be housed in the open class poultry
barn. All birds will be judged, No exceptions! Any bird
not worthy of show will be sent home. All entries are
final. No changes or substitutions will be allowed.
Exhibitor may scratch entry prior to judging, entry fee not
refundable. The exhibitor or his representative must
handle own animals, poultry and waterfowl during the
judging. No birds or animals are to be taken from the
grounds before release time without permission. All
birds must be vaccinated against diseases. Itis
recommended that poultry be vaccinated against
bronchitis and new castle disease at least 30 days prior
to Fair. All poultry shown at public exhibition in this state
shall have originated from US Pullorium-typhoid test
within 90 days of the movement to the public exhibition.
COPY OF US PULLORUM-TYPHOID TEST MUST BE
PROVIDED TO SUPERINTENDENT PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF BIRDS. A US Pullorum-Typhoid
testing station will be available Sunday morning for
those exhibitors unable to secure prior testing.
Advanced testing is strongly encouraged due to
shortage of time on placement day. Tester will charge a
testing fee. Any birds or animals showing symptoms of
disease will not be permitted to enter or remain on
grounds. Every effort to keep the Poultry Department
building in a sanitary condition and every precaution will
be taken against loss by fire, disease, or theft, but the
lonia Free Fair will not be responsible for loss of stock at
the fair. All birds and rabbits must be entered in the
name of the bonafide owner. He or she must be the
breeder of such variety or varieties entered. All entries
will be judged according to the American Standard of
Perfection rules. No person may enter more than two
(2) Cocks, two (2) Hens, two (2) Cockerels, and two (2)
Pullets, per class, per breed. Hens with Brood enter as
old Hen. Placing ribbons and rosettes awarded as
stated in the Champions Division.

Feed is Thursday, Friday, July 14 | Saturday, July 15 Sunday, July 16 Monday,
donated by July 13 Birds may arrive July 17
Clarksville starting at 2pm | 8am Open Rabbits 10am Open Waterfowl enter
Feed and Grain and must be in | enter Show to follow
E—— place by Spm @ 9:am Youth 11am  Poultry must be entered
show 11:30am Poultry Exhibitors
Youth Poultry Potluck. For details
Show open show follows see superintendent.
@5:30 pm 12:30pm Poultry show
Tuesday, July Wednesday, Thursday, July |Friday, July 21 Saturday, July 22 Sunday,
18 July19 20 July 23
Small Animal Poultry will be released at 12am
Meat Sale (midnight) on the last Saturday | Remaining
6:30 pm in following the completion of the poultry
Covered Arena Fair. released at
8am
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Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 1: Exhibition Standard Poultry

Breed

Buckeyes

Dominiques

Jersey Giants, AOV

New Hampshires
Plymouth Rocks, Barred
Plymouth Rocks, Silver Penciled
Plymouth Rocks, White
Plymouth Rocks, AOV
Rhode Island Reds, AOV
Wyandottes, AOV
Wyandottes, Silver Laced
Wyandottes, Silver Penciled
Wyandottes, White
Brahmas, Dark

Brahmas, Light

Cochins, Black

Cochins, Buff

Cochins, Partridge
Cochins, White

Cochins, AOV

Langshans, Black
Langshans, White
Campines, AOV
Faverolles, Salmon
Hamburgs, Black
Hamburgs, Penciled
Hamburgs, Silver Spangled
Lakenvelders

Polish Bearded Buff Laced
Polish Bearded Golden

Polish, Silver
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821
825
829
833
837
841
845
849
853
857
861
865
869
873
877
881
885
889
893
897
901
905
909
913
917
921
925
929
933
937
941

Cockerel

822
826
830
834
838
842
846
850
854
858
862
866
870
874
878
882
886
890
894
898
902
906
910
914
918
922
926
930
934
938
942

Pullet
823
827
831
835
839
843
847
851
855
859
863
867
871
875
879
883
887
891
895
899
903
907
911
915
919
923
927
931
935
939
943



Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 1: Exhibition Standard Poultry, cont.

Breed Cock Hen Cockerel Pullet
Polish, White 944 945 946 947
Polish, White Crested Black 948 949 950 951
Polish, Non-Bearded AOV 952 953 954 955
Australorps, Black 956 957 958 959
Cornish, White Laced Red 960 961 962 963
Cornish, AOV 964 965 966 967
Dorkings 968 969 970 971
Orpingtons, Black 972 973 974 975
Orpingtons, Buff 976 977 978 979
Orpingtons, AOV 980 981 982 983
Sussex, Speckled 984 985 986 987
Anconas, S.C. 988 989 990 991
Blue Andalusions 992 993 994 995
Buttercups 996 997 998 999
Leghorns, S.C. AOV 1000 1001 1002 1003
Leghorns, Light Brown 1004 1005 1006 1007
Leghorns, S.C. Silver 1008 1009 1010 1011
Leghorns, S.C. White 1012 1013 1014 1015
Leghorns, R.C. White 1016 1017 1018 1019
Minorcas, S.C. Black 1020 1021 1022 1023
Minorcas, R.C. Black 1024 1025 1026 1027
Spanish, White Faced Black 1028 1029 1030 1031
Modern Games, Black Breasted Red 1032 1033 1034 1035
Modern Games, Silver 1036 1037 1038 1039
Modern Games, AOV 1040 1041 1042 1043
Duckwing 1044 1045 1046 1047
Sumatras, Black 1048 1049 1050 1051
Cubalayas, Black Breasted Red 1052 1053 1054 1055
Pheonix 1056 1057 1058 1059
Ameracauna 1060 1061 1062 1063
Sultans 1064 1065 1066 1067
Frizzles 1068 1069 1070 1071
Naked Necks 1072 1073 1074 1075
Any other breed 1076 1077 1078 1079
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Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Exhibition Bantam Poultry - Section 2 cont. Cock Hen Cockerel Pullet
Cochins, Moddled 1240 1241 1242 1243
Cochins, Partridge 1244 1245 1246 1247
Cochins, Red 1248 1249 1250 1251
Cochins, White 1252 1253 1254 1255
Cochins, AOV 1256 1257 1258 1259
Frizzles, Clean Legged 1260 1261 1262 1263
Frizzles, Feather Legged 1264 1265 1266 1267
Langshans, Black 1268 1269 1270 1271
Porcelain d’ uccles 1272 1273 1274 1275
Silkies, Black 1276 1277 1278 1279
Silkies, White 1280 1281 1282 1283
Silkies, AOV 1284 1285 1286 1287
Sultan 1288 1289 1290 1291
Modern Games, AOV 1292 1293 1294 1295
Old English Games, Black 1296 1297 1298 1299
Old English Games, Black Breasted Red 1300 1301 1302 1303
Old English Games, Red Pyle 1304 1305 1306 1307
Old English Games, Silver Duckwing 1308 1309 1310 1311
Old English Games, White 1312 1313 1314 1315
Old English Games, AOV 1316 1317 1318 1319
Any other breed 1320 1321 1322 1323
Cornish Dark 1324 1325 1326 1327
Cornish White 1328 1329 1330 1331
TRIOS! Section 3: GUINEA HENS/
OoLD YOUNG Guinea Hens, AOV
Section 1: Standard 1080 1081 Old Cocks 1390
Section 2: Bantam 1332 1333 Young Cocks 1391
Old Hens 1392
Young Hens 1393
Turkeys, AOV
Poultg\}//[ js&h‘(;v&n Oa; a trio Old Toms 1394
be shown as a single bird! Young Toms 1395
Old Hens 1396
Young Hens 1397
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Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 2: Exhibition Bantam Poultry

Breed

Japanese
Leghorns, S.C. White
Leghorns, AOV

Naked Necks

New Hampshires
Plymouth Rocks, Barred
Plymouth Rocks, Partridge
Plymouth Rocks, White
Plymouth Rocks, AOV
Rhode Island Reds, AOV
Sussex

Belgian d’ anver

Hamburg, Silver Spangled
Rose Combs, Black

Rose Combs, AOV
Seabrights, Golden
Seabrights, Silver
Wyandottes, Black
Wyandottes, Buff
Wyandottes, Columbian
Wyandottes, Partridge
Wyandottes, Silver Laced
Wyandottes, Silver Penciled
Wyandottes, White
Ameracauna

Polish, Bearded AOV
Polish, Non-Bearded, AOV
Booted, Bearded Mille Fleur
Booted, Non-Bearded Mille Fleur
Brahmas, Buff

Brahmas, Dark

Brahmas, Light

Cochins, Barred

Cochins, Black

Cochins, Blue
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Hen
1101
1105
1109
1113
1117
1121
1125
1129
1133
1137
1141
1145
1149
1153
1157
1161
1165
1169
1173
1177
1181
1185
1189
1193
1197
1201
1205
1209
1213
1217
1221
1225
1229
1233
1237

Cockerel

1102
1106
1110
1114
1118
1122
1126
1130
1134
1138
1142
1146
1150
1154
1158
1162
1166
1170
1174
1178
1182
1186
1190
1194
1198
1202
1206
1210
1214
1218
1222
1226
1230
1234
1238



Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 4: WATERFOWL (Ducks)

Breed Old Drake Old Duck Youngqg Drake Young Duck
Pekin 1400 1401 1402 1403
Aylesbury 1404 1405 1406 1407
Rouens 1408 1409 1410 1411
Muscovy, AOV 1412 1413 1414 1415
Cayuga 1416 1417 1418 1419
Crested 1420 1421 1422 1423
Swedish 1424 1425 1426 1427
Buff 1428 1429 1430 1431
Runner, AOV 1432 1433 1434 1435
Campbell 1436 1437 1438 1439
Call, Gray 1440 1441 1442 1443
Call, White 1444 1445 1446 1447
Call, AOV 1448 1449 1450 1451
East India 1452 1453 1454 1455
Mallard 1456 1457 1458 1459
Any other Breed 1460 1461 1462 1463

Section 5: WATERFOWL (GEESE)

Breed Old Gander _Old Goose Young Gander Young Goose
Toulouse 1470 1471 1472 1473
Embden 1474 1475 1476 1477
African 1478 1479 1480 1481
Sebastopol 1482 1483 1484 1485
Pilgrim 1486 1487 1488 1489
American Buff 1490 1491 1492 1493
Saddleback Pomeranian 1494 1495 1496 1497
Chinese Brown 1498 1499 1500 1501
Chinese White 1502 1503 1504 1505
Any other Breed 1506 1507 1508 1509
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Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 6: Rabbits
Sr. Buck Sr.Doe 6-8 Buck 6-8 Doe Jr.Buck Jr.Doe Doe wl/litter

Californian 1601 1602 1603 1604 1605 1606 1607
Champagne D’Argent 1608 1609 1610 1611 1612 1613 1614
New Zealand all colors 1615 1616 1617 1618 1619 1620 1621
Satin - all colors 1622 1623 1624 1625 1626 1627 1628
Any other breed 1629 1630 1631 1632 1633 1634 1635
Section 7: Rabbits
Sr. Buck Sr. Doe Jr. Buck Jr. Doe Doe wilitter

Dutch - All Colors 1641 1642 1643 1644 1645
Florida Whites 1646 1647 1648 1649 1650
Fuzzy Lop - All Colors 1651 1652 1653 1654 1655
Holland Lop - All Color 1656 1657 1658 1659 1660
Mini Lop - All Colors 1661 1662 1663 1664 1665
Mini Rex - Broken 1666 1667 1668 1669 1670
Mini Rex - Solid 1671 1672 1673 1674 1675
Netherland Dwarf - All Colors 1676 1677 1678 1679 1680
Rex - All Colors 1681 1682 1683 1684 1685
Silver Martens 1686 1687 1688 1689 1690
Polish 1691 1692 1693 1694 1695
Angora ~ All 1696 1697 1698 1699 1700
Any other breed 1701 1702 1703 1704 1705

SECTION 8 - POULTRY & RABBIT CHAMPIONS
Prizes: Rosettes

1706 Champion Male - Standard Poultry 1712 Champion Male - Waterfowl - Ducks
1707 Champion Female - Standard Poultry 1713 Champion Female - Waterfowl -Ducks
1708 Champion Male - Bantam Poultry 1714 Champion Male - Waterfowl - Geese
1709 Champion Female - Bantam Poultry 1715 Champion Female - Waterfowl - Geese

1710 Champion Male - Guinea Hens / Turkeys 1716 Champion - 6 Class
1711 Champion Female - Guinea Hens / Turkeys 1717 Champion - 4 Class

SUPERINTENDENT SPECIAL AWARD *
Prizes: Best of Show Trophy

1718 Best of Show - Poultry 1719 Best of Show - Waterfowl 1720 Best of Show - Rabbits

* Please see page 8 for “Youth Only” awards
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Youth Only

Plaques will be awarded to Youth for the following classes:

Champion Male—Standard Chicken
Champion Female-Standard Chicken

Champion Male-Bantam Chicken
Champion Female-Bantam Chicken

Champion Male-Turkey
Champion Female Turkey

Champion Male-Waterfowl Duck
Champion Female-Waterfowl Duck

Champion Male-Waterfowl Goose
Champion Female-Waterfowl Goose

These awards are presented by the Pixley and Reams families in memory of Dan Pixley and
Jerry Reams who were former Superintendents.
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lonia Free Fair
Department8 Open Poultry & Rabbit Entry Form

Pre-Entry is required
Deadline is July 01, 2021

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS!

Animals while exhibited at the lonia
Free Fair should not be treated without
prior permission from an examining
veterinarian. A detailed medical record
(in triplicate) is required if animals are
treated. One copy to owner, one to
superintendent, and one with the
attending veterinarian.

Name

Address

City Zip Code
Telephone E- Mail:
Date

Exhibitors are required to purchase a one day
parking pass at the reduced rate of only $5.00
at the time of entering their exhibit or project.
This pass will be good for one day of the
Fair scheduled for July 16-24. Exhibitors may
purchase an exhibitor season parking pass
for only $18.00, good for all 9 days. Parking
fee proceeds are directed to facility mainte-
nance and enhancements.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY! *Please fill out completely with section number and class number

#

Section Class # Class Description - ie. Toulouse, Old Gander

Ol N OO~ WOIN| -~

-
o

Additional entry lines are continued on the back side of this page!

Exhibitor releases, indemnifies, saves and holds harmless the lonia Free Fair Association, its Directors, Employees,
Officers, and agents from and against any claims by third parties for injuries arising from the exhibition of said livestock.

Signature of Exhibitor:

Number of Poultry & Rabbits Exhibiting x $.50
MAIL w/ PAYMENT TO: o -

Rosemary Reams Number of females with litter or hens with brood x $2.00
liggi:VM\I(Z%rgzgs Number of Exhibitor Parking Passes x $18.00
’ Limit of 3
Number of Exhibitor Daily Parking Passes x $5.00
Limit of 2
Total Enclosed With Entry Form:

** All exhibitors are required to purchase parking passes. Price WILL increase after entry deadline!!
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Department 8 - Poultry and Rabbits entries continued

Section #

Class #

Class Description - ie. Toulouse, Old Gander

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Poultry/Rabbit 10






