DEPARTMENT 1 **Poultry & Rabbits**

Rosemary Reams, Superintendent 1280 W. Yeomans St. Ionia. MI 48846 616.527.4206



*PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED! Forms are attached

Registration, fees and entry form must be sent to the Superintendent at the above address by July 1, 2023. Entries will not be accepted after July 1,2023. Please use the Poultry and Rabbit Entry form located at the end of this department. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ROSEMARY REAMS. All entries limited to Michigan exhibitors only! Entries will be accepted only to capacity of the pens.

Ionia Free Fair is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged articles prior to, during, or after the Fair.

Entry fees are \$.50 per head for poultry and waterfowl, and rabbits and \$2.00 for female with nursing litter or hen with brood under six (6) weeks and fees must accompany entry. Entry fee money is used for purchase of feed and bedding and upgrading of pens. Note: Youth may enter up to 5 birds free.

Please indicate on entry form where rabbits will be housed, either 4-H or open class building. Any rabbit not worthy of show will be sent home. All rabbits must be ARBA recognized breeds and varieties. Cages will be assigned in order of entries. All entries are final, no changes or substitutions will be allowed. RABBIT ENTRIES: NO PERSON MAY ENTER MORE than two (2) animals per class per breed or two (2) does with litter per breed. All animals must be legibly tattooed in left ear.

Feed and feeders and water dishes provided. Placing ribbons awarded. Rosettes awarded to Best of Breed six class and Best of Breed four class.



SPECIAL NOTE: The show management will use every precaution to safeguard all specimens against sickness or disease and any specimen showing signs of sickness or arriving in such condition will be sent home. Only animals exhibited will be allowed to be sold. All livestock trailers must be parked in designated areas only.

All Youth poultry will be housed in the open class poultry barn. All birds will be judged, No exceptions! Any bird not worthy of show will be sent home. All entries are final. No changes or substitutions will be allowed. Exhibitor may scratch entry prior to judging, entry fee not refundable. The exhibitor or his representative must handle own animals, poultry and waterfowl during the judging. No birds or animals are to be taken from the grounds before release time without permission. All birds must be vaccinated against diseases. It is recommended that poultry be vaccinated against bronchitis and new castle disease at least 30 days prior to Fair. All poultry shown at public exhibition in this state shall have originated from US Pullorium-typhoid test within 90 days of the movement to the public exhibition. COPY OF US PULLORUM-TYPHOID TEST MUST BE PROVIDED TO SUPERINTENDENT PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF BIRDS. A US Pullorum-Typhoid testing station will be available Sunday morning for those exhibitors unable to secure prior testing. Advanced testing is strongly encouraged due to shortage of time on placement day. Tester will charge a testing fee. Any birds or animals showing symptoms of disease will not be permitted to enter or remain on grounds. Every effort to keep the Poultry Department building in a sanitary condition and every precaution will be taken against loss by fire, disease, or theft, but the Ionia Free Fair will not be responsible for loss of stock at the fair. All birds and rabbits must be entered in the name of the bonafide owner. He or she must be the breeder of such variety or varieties entered. All entries will be judged according to the American Standard of Perfection rules. No person may enter more than two (2) Cocks, two (2) Hens, two (2) Cockerels, and two (2) Pullets, per class, per breed. Hens with Brood enter as old Hen. Placing ribbons and rosettes awarded as stated in the Champions Division.

Feed is donated by Clarksville Feed and Grain	<u>Thursday,</u> <u>July 13</u>	Friday, July 14 Birds may arrive starting at 2pm and must be in place by 5pm Youth Poultry Show @5:30 pm	Saturday, July 15 8am Open Rabbits enter @ 9:am Youth show open show follows	Sunday, July 16 10am Open Waterfowl enter Show to follow 11am Poultry must be entered 11:30am Poultry Exhibitors Potluck. For details see superintendent. 12:30pm Poultry show	Monday, July 1.7
Tuesday, July 18	Wednesday, July 19 Small Animal Meat Sale 6:30 pm in Covered Arena	Thursday, July 20	Friday, July 21	Saturday, July 22 Poultry will be released at 12am (midnight) on the last Saturday following the completion of the Fair.	Sunday, July 23 Remaining poultry released at 8am

Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 1: Exhibition Standard Poultry

Breed	Cock	<u>Hen</u>	Cockerel	<u>Pullet</u>
Buckeyes	820	821	822	823
Dominiques	824	825	826	827
Jersey Giants, AOV	828	829	830	831
New Hampshires	832	833	834	835
Plymouth Rocks, Barred	836	837	838	839
Plymouth Rocks, Silver Penciled	840	841	842	843
Plymouth Rocks, White	844	845	846	847
Plymouth Rocks, AOV	848	849	850	851
Rhode Island Reds, AOV	852	853	854	855
Wyandottes, AOV	856	857	858	859
Wyandottes, Silver Laced	860	861	862	863
Wyandottes, Silver Penciled	864	865	866	867
Wyandottes, White	868	869	870	871
Brahmas, Dark	872	873	874	875
Brahmas, Light	876	877	878	879
Cochins, Black	880	881	882	883
Cochins, Buff	884	885	886	887
Cochins, Partridge	888	889	890	891
Cochins, White	892	893	894	895
Cochins, AOV	896	897	898	899
Langshans, Black	900	901	902	903
Langshans, White	904	905	906	907
Campines, AOV	908	909	910	911
Faverolles, Salmon	912	913	914	915
Hamburgs, Black	916	917	918	919
Hamburgs, Penciled	920	921	922	923
Hamburgs, Silver Spangled	924	925	926	927
Lakenvelders	928	929	930	931
Polish Bearded Buff Laced	932	933	934	935
Polish Bearded Golden	936	937	938	939
Polish, Silver	940	941	942	943

Section 1: Exhibition Standard Poultry, cont.

Breed	<u>Cock</u>	<u>Hen</u>	Cockerel	<u>Pullet</u>
Polish, White	944	945	946	947
Polish, White Crested Black	948	949	950	951
Polish, Non-Bearded AOV	952	953	954	955
Australorps, Black	956	957	958	959
Cornish, White Laced Red	960	961	962	963
Cornish, AOV	964	965	966	967
Dorkings	968	969	970	971
Orpingtons, Black	972	973	974	975
Orpingtons, Buff	976	977	978	979
Orpingtons, AOV	980	981	982	983
Sussex, Speckled	984	985	986	987
Anconas, S.C.	988	989	990	991
Blue Andalusions	992	993	994	995
Buttercups	996	997	998	999
Leghorns, S.C. AOV	1000	1001	1002	1003
Leghorns, Light Brown	1004	1005	1006	1007
Leghorns, S.C. Silver	1008	1009	1010	1011
Leghorns, S.C. White	1012	1013	1014	1015
Leghorns, R.C. White	1016	1017	1018	1019
Minorcas, S.C. Black	1020	1021	1022	1023
Minorcas, R.C. Black	1024	1025	1026	1027
Spanish, White Faced Black	1028	1029	1030	1031
Modern Games, Black Breasted Red	1032	1033	1034	1035
Modern Games, Silver	1036	1037	1038	1039
Modern Games, AOV	1040	1041	1042	1043
Duckwing	1044	1045	1046	1047
Sumatras, Black	1048	1049	1050	1051
Cubalayas, Black Breasted Red	1052	1053	1054	1055
Pheonix	1056	1057	1058	1059
Ameracauna	1060	1061	1062	1063
Sultans	1064	1065	1066	1067
Frizzles	1068	1069	1070	1071
Naked Necks	1072	1073	1074	1075
Any other breed	1076	1077	1078	1079

Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Exhibition Bantam Poultry - Section 2 cont.	Cock	<u>Hen</u>	Cockerel	<u>Pullet</u>
Cochins, Moddled	1240	1241	1242	1243
Cochins, Partridge	1244	1245	1246	1247
Cochins, Red	1248	1249	1250	1251
Cochins, White	1252	1253	1254	1255
Cochins, AOV	1256	1257	1258	1259
Frizzles, Clean Legged	1260	1261	1262	1263
Frizzles, Feather Legged	1264	1265	1266	1267
Langshans, Black	1268	1269	1270	1271
Porcelain d' uccles	1272	1273	1274	1275
Silkies, Black	1276	1277	1278	1279
Silkies, White	1280	1281	1282	1283
Silkies, AOV	1284	1285	1286	1287
Sultan	1288	1289	1290	1291
Modern Games, AOV	1292	1293	1294	1295
Old English Games, Black	1296	1297	1298	1299
Old English Games, Black Breasted Red	1300	1301	1302	1303
Old English Games, Red Pyle	1304	1305	1306	1307
Old English Games, Silver Duckwing	1308	1309	1310	1311
Old English Games, White	1312	1313	1314	1315
Old English Games, AOV	1316	1317	1318	1319
Any other breed	1320	1321	1322	1323
Cornish Dark	1324	1325	1326	1327
Cornish White	1328	1329	1330	1331

TRIOS!

	<u>OLD</u>	YOUNG
Section 1: Standard	1080	1081
Section 2: Bantam	1332	1333

Poultry shown as a trio MAY NOT be shown as a single bird!

Section 3: GUINEA HENS/

Guinea Hens, AOV	
Old Cocks	1390
Young Cocks	1391
Old Hens	1392
Young Hens	1393
Turkeys, AOV	
Old Toms	1394
Young Toms	1395
Old Hens	1396
Young Hens	1397

Section 2: Exhibition Bantam Poultry

Breed	<u>Cock</u>	<u>Hen</u>	Cockerel	<u>Pullet</u>
Japanese	1100	1101	1102	1103
Leghorns, S.C. White	1104	1105	1106	1107
Leghorns, AOV	1108	1109	1110	1111
Naked Necks	1112	1113	1114	1115
New Hampshires	1116	1117	1118	1119
Plymouth Rocks, Barred	1120	1121	1122	1123
Plymouth Rocks, Partridge	1124	1125	1126	1127
Plymouth Rocks, White	1128	1129	1130	1131
Plymouth Rocks, AOV	1132	1133	1134	1135
Rhode Island Reds, AOV	1136	1137	1138	1139
Sussex	1140	1141	1142	1143
Belgian d' anver	1144	1145	1146	1147
Hamburg, Silver Spangled	1148	1149	1150	1151
Rose Combs, Black	1152	1153	1154	1155
Rose Combs, AOV	1156	1157	1158	1159
Seabrights, Golden	1160	1161	1162	1163
Seabrights, Silver	1164	1165	1166	1167
Wyandottes, Black	1168	1169	1170	1171
Wyandottes, Buff	1172	1173	1174	1175
Wyandottes, Columbian	1176	1177	1178	1179
Wyandottes, Partridge	1180	1181	1182	1183
Wyandottes, Silver Laced	1184	1185	1186	1187
Wyandottes, Silver Penciled	1188	1189	1190	1191
Wyandottes, White	1192	1193	1194	1195
Ameracauna	1196	1197	1198	1199
Polish, Bearded AOV	1200	1201	1202	1203
Polish, Non-Bearded, AOV	1204	1205	1206	1207
Booted, Bearded Mille Fleur	1208	1209	1210	1211
Booted, Non-Bearded Mille Fleur	1212	1213	1214	1215
Brahmas, Buff	1216	1217	1218	1219
Brahmas, Dark	1220	1221	1222	1223
Brahmas, Light	1224	1225	1226	1227
Cochins, Barred	1228	1229	1230	1231
Cochins, Black	1232	1233	1234	1235
Cochins, Blue	1236	1237	1238	1239

Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 4: WATERFOWL (Ducks)

<u>Breed</u>	Old Drake	Old Duck	Young Drake	Young Duck
Pekin	1400	1401	1402	1403
Aylesbury	1404	1405	1406	1407
Rouens	1408	1409	1410	1411
Muscovy, AOV	1412	1413	1414	1415
Cayuga	1416	1417	1418	1419
Crested	1420	1421	1422	1423
Swedish	1424	1425	1426	1427
Buff	1428	1429	1430	1431
Runner, AOV	1432	1433	1434	1435
Campbell	1436	1437	1438	1439
Call, Gray	1440	1441	1442	1443
Call, White	1444	1445	1446	1447
Call, AOV	1448	1449	1450	1451
East India	1452	1453	1454	1455
Mallard	1456	1457	1458	1459
Any other Breed	1460	1461	1462	1463

Section 5: WATERFOWL (GEESE)

<u>Breed</u>	Old Gander	Old Goose	Young Gander	Young Goose
Toulouse	1470	1471	1472	1473
Embden	1474	1475	1476	1477
African	1478	1479	1480	1481
Sebastopol	1482	1483	1484	1485
Pilgrim	1486	1487	1488	1489
American Buff	1490	1491	1492	1493
Saddleback Pomeranian	1494	1495	1496	1497
Chinese Brown	1498	1499	1500	1501
Chinese White	1502	1503	1504	1505
Any other Breed	1506	1507	1508	1509

Places 1st, 2nd, 3rd will be awarded ribbons.

Section 6: Rabbits

	Sr. Buck	Sr. Doe	<u>6-8 Buck</u>	<u>6-8 Doe</u>	<u>Jr. Buck</u>	<u>Jr. Doe</u>	Doe w/litter
Californian	1601	1602	1603	1604	1605	1606	1607
Champagne D'Argent	1608	1609	1610	1611	1612	1613	1614
New Zealand all colors	1615	1616	1617	1618	1619	1620	1621
Satin - all colors	1622	1623	1624	1625	1626	1627	1628
Any other breed	1629	1630	1631	1632	1633	1634	1635

Section 7: Rabbits

	Sr. Buck	Sr. Doe	<u>Jr. Buck</u>	<u>Jr. Doe</u>	Doe w/litter
Dutch - All Colors	1641	1642	1643	1644	1645
Florida Whites	1646	1647	1648	1649	1650
Fuzzy Lop - All Colors	1651	1652	1653	1654	1655
Holland Lop - All Color	1656	1657	1658	1659	1660
Mini Lop - All Colors	1661	1662	1663	1664	1665
Mini Rex - Broken	1666	1667	1668	1669	1670
Mini Rex - Solid	1671	1672	1673	1674	1675
Netherland Dwarf - All Colors	1676	1677	1678	1679	1680
Rex - All Colors	1681	1682	1683	1684	1685
Silver Martens	1686	1687	1688	1689	1690
Polish	1691	1692	1693	1694	1695
Angora ~ All	1696	1697	1698	1699	1700
Any other breed	1701	1702	1703	1704	1705

SECTION 8 - POULTRY & RABBIT CHAMPIONS

Prizes: Rosettes

1706	Champion Male - Standard Poultry	1712	Champion Male - Waterfowl - Ducks
1707	Champion Female - Standard Poultry	1713	Champion Female - Waterfowl -Ducks
1708	Champion Male - Bantam Poultry	1714	Champion Male - Waterfowl - Geese
1709	Champion Female - Bantam Poultry	1715	Champion Female - Waterfowl - Geese
1710	Champion Male - Guinea Hens / Turkeys	1716	Champion - 6 Class
1711	Champion Female - Guinea Hens / Turkeys	1717	Champion - 4 Class

SUPERINTENDENT SPECIAL AWARD * Prizes: Best of Show Trophy

1718 Best of Show - Poultry 1719 Best of Show - Waterfowl 1720 Best of Show - Rabbits

^{*} Please see page 8 for "Youth Only" awards

Youth Only

Plaques will be awarded to Youth for the following classes:

Champion Male–Standard Chicken Champion Female-Standard Chicken

Champion Male-Bantam Chicken Champion Female-Bantam Chicken

Champion Male-Turkey Champion Female Turkey

Champion Male-Waterfowl Duck Champion Female-Waterfowl Duck

Champion Male-Waterfowl Goose Champion Female-Waterfowl Goose

These awards are presented by the Pixley and Reams families in memory of Dan Pixley and Jerry Reams who were former Superintendents.

Ionia Free Fair Department 8 Open Poultry & Rabbit Entry Form

Pre-Entry is required Deadline is July 01, 2021

Name	
Address_	
City	Zip Code
Telephone	E- Mail:
Date	

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS!

Animals while exhibited at the Ionia Free Fair should not be treated without prior permission from an examining veterinarian. A detailed medical record (in triplicate) is required if animals are treated. One copy to owner, one to superintendent, and one with the attending veterinarian.

Exhibitors are required to purchase a one day parking pass at the reduced rate of only \$5.00 at the time of entering their exhibit or project. This pass will be good for one day of the Fair scheduled for July 16-24. Exhibitors may purchase an exhibitor season parking pass for only \$18.00, good for all 9 days. Parking fee proceeds are directed to facility maintenance and enhancements.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY! *Please fill out completely with section number and class number

	Section #	Class #	Class Description - ie. Toulouse, Old Gander
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			Additional entry lines are continued on the back side of this page!

Exhibitor releases, indemnifies, saves and holds harmless the Ionia Free Fair Association, its Directors, Employees, Officers, and agents from and against any claims by third parties for injuries arising from the exhibition of said livestock.

Signature of Exhibitor:	
-------------------------	--

MAIL w/ PAYMENT TO: Rosemary Reams 1280 W. Yeomans Ionia, MI 48846

Number of Poultry & Rabbits Exhibiting x \$.50	
Number of females with litter or hens with broodx \$2.00	
Number of Exhibitor Parking Passesx \$18.00 Limit of 3	
Number of Exhibitor Daily Parking Passesx \$5.00 Limit of 2	
Total Enclosed With Entry Form:	

^{**} All exhibitors are required to purchase parking passes. Price WILL increase after entry deadline!!

Department 8 - Poultry and Rabbits entries continued

	Section #	Class #	Class Description - ie. Toulouse, Old Gander
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
37			
38			
39			
40			
41			
42			
43			
44			
45			